FCHS FALL SPORTS INFORMATION - 2020
ORANGE “PERMIT TO PRACTICE” CARD REQUIRED BEFORE OFFICIAL PRACTICE/TRYOUTS STARTING AUGUST 10™

CROSS COUNTRY ¢ HEAD COACH: Tom Ruthven ¢ truthven@psdschools.org ¢ 970-732-0747

Info: https;//lambkintrackandxc.com
¢ June 8": Summer practice begins (Mon, 6:45 am @Edora Park; Wed, 6:45 am @Pineridge/Spring Canyon;
& Thurs, 6:45 am @ Warren Park)
¢ August 10t Official start of practice (4:25 -5:45pm @ FCHS Track)—orange cards required to practice by this date

FIELD HOCKEY ¢ HEAD COACH: Meredith Peters ¢ fossilfieldhockey@gmail.com

Info: https://firefieldhockey.wixsite.com/fossilfieldhockey *A PSD combined sport, administered by Fossil Ridge HS
¢ Summer Schedule—Starting TBA
@ Fossil Ridge High School

Come and Play is a great opportunity to meet teammates, coaches, & alumni; learn some skills & have some fun.
All students grades 6 through High School and all alumni are welcome! Sticks available to borrow.
No experience necessary! Bring sneakers or cleats, water, and a mouth guard.

FOOTBALL ¢ HEAD COACH: Matt Yemm ¢ myemm@psdschools.org ¢ 970-412-0221
Info: www.fortcollinsfootball.com Be sure to follow Twitter: @LambkinsF for team & parent messages
¢ TBA
BOYS GOLF 4 HEAD COACHES: Kyle Tregoning kiregoni@psdschools.org 970-217-7245
Brent Uhrich brentu@psdschools.org 970-691-7300
Info: https://fch.psdschools.org/athletics (select Boys Golf) *BOYS GOLF ORANGE CARDS DUE AUGUST 31

¢ August 3 —Tryouts, 9:00 am, Collindale Golf Course
August 4t"—Tryouts, Location and Time TBD
¢ August 5'"—Tryouts, Location and Time TBD
*Each athlete will be responsible for their own green fees (payable to coach before play begins) & range balls

*

BOYS SOCCER ¢ HEAD COACH: Justin Stephens ¢ jstephen@psdschools.org ¢ 970-488-8176

Info: www.collinssoccer.weebly.com

¢+ TBA

SOFTBALL ¢ HEAD COACH: Keith Aragon ¢ karagon@psdschools.org ¢ 970-488-8038

¢ TBA

BOYS TENNIS ¢ HEAD COACH: Henry Fang ¢ hfang3@gmail.com e 203-858-0945

Info: www.studentinfohub.net/fchs
¢ TBA

VOLLEYBALL ¢ HEAD COACH: Jared Rudiger ¢ jared@friplecrownsports.com ¢ 970-397-9057

Info: https://sites.google.com/psdschools.org/collinsvolleyball/lhome Follow FCHS Volleyball on Facebook & Twitter
¢ TBA

ALL FALL SPORTS PARENT & ATHLETE MEETING
TBA




